
2025 Schedule

DATE DAY MEET Athletes Going LOCATION
Bus 

Leave 
Time

TIME

22-Feb Saturday Mandarin Classic ALL Mandarin HS 6:30am            
(1h15m) 8:00

28-Feb Friday Coach Hunt Classic
Small group of 

selected 
Athletes

Episcopal HS
2 vans              
3:00          
(1hr)

4:15

1-Mar Saturday 11th Annual Craig 
Speziele Meet

ALL Ponte Vedra 
HS

6:30am            
(1h 30m) 8:00

7-Mar Friday Bolles Bulldog Classic ALL Bolles HS

10:30             
&               

3:00          
(1h10m)                      

12:00-Jav 
1:15: 4x800 
2:00-Field 
4:30-Track

29-Mar Saturday Bear Classic / True 
Team ALL Bartram Trail 

HS
7:00      

(1h30m) 9:00

2-Apr Wednesday Bolles Sprint & Field 
Meet

Sprinters and 
Field Events Bolles HS 2:30         

(1h10m)
4:00-Field     
5:00-Track

4-Apr Friday Bolles Mile Classic Distance 
Runners Bolles HS 3:30               

(1h10) 5:00

5-Apr Saturday Don Hall Meet ALL Orange Park 
HS

7:30               
&             

10:30           

9:00 -Co.Me 
10:00--Field 
10:30-4x800   
12:00-Track

10-Apr Thursday Thursday Night Spikes
Small group of 

selected 
Athletes

Bartram HS 2:00      
(1h30m) 4:30PM

11-Apr Friday Nassau County Meet ALL Yulee 2:00 4:00

16-Apr Wednesday FHSAA 2A District 3 
Track & Field Meet

Top 4 in each 
event Bolles HS 10:00 11:30

19-Apr Saturday Track Banquet ALL FBHS 
Cafeteria n/a

23-Apr Wednesday Hour-a-thon ALL FBHS 
Cafeteria n/a 10:00-11:00

May2-
May4 Fri-Sun ShrimpFest Parking 

Fundraiser ALL District Office 
(Atlantic Ave) sign-ups Shifts All-

weekend

2-May Friday FHSAA 2A Region 1 
Track & Field Meet Qualifiers

Pines Forest 
HS (Pensacola, 
FL)

TBD 10:00-11:00

9-May Friday
FHSAA 2a State Track 
& Field Championship 
Meet

Qualifiers University of 
North Florida TBD 8:00
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